

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

UNILOC 2017 LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2018-00884

U.S. Patent 8,539,552

MANDATORY NOTICE BY PATENT OWNER UNDER 37 CFR §42.8

Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits the following updated mandatory notice identifying Brett Mangrum as Lead Counsel for this matter and Ryan Loveless as Back-Up Counsel.

(1) Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel	
Lead	Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783)
Counsel	Etheridge Law Group
(New)	2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324
	Southlake, TX 76092
	brett@etheridgelaw.com
	469-401-2659



Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel	
Back-up Counsel (New)	Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 ryan@etheridgelaw.com 972-292-8303
Back-up Counsel	James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jim@etheridgelaw.com 817-470-7249
Back-up Counsel	Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jeff@etheridgelaw.com 972-292-8303

Respectfully submitted,

Date: June 1, 2019 /s/Ryan Loveless

Ryan Loveless

 $\underline{ryan@etheridelaw.com}$

Reg. No. 51,970

Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that the foregoing mandatory notice by Patent Owner to update designation of lead counsel was served on Petitioner's counselors of record by electronic notification to:

Lead Counsel

Adam P. Seitz, Reg. No. 52,206 Adam.Seitz@eriseip.com

Back-Up Counsel

Paul.Hart@eriseip.com

Date: June 1, 2019

/s/ Ryan Loveless
Ryan Loveless
ryan@etheridelaw.com
Reg. No. 51,970
Counsel for Patent Owner

